
Our Board and Committee Chairs 

 

 

CHAIR 
Wanda Baker-Hayward 
E-mail: ianandwanda.hayward@gmail.com 

 

 

VICE CHAIR 
Lorna Carter 
E-mail: carterlj12@gmail.com 
 
 

 

 

FINANCE COMMITTEE CHAIR 
GRACE INITIATIVES CHAIR 
Blair McKinnon 
Phone: 902-463-2685 
E-mail: blairm@heritagelaw.ca 
 

 

 

WORSHIP COMMITTEE CHAIR 
Pat Cleave 
E-mail: pcleave@dal.ca 
 

 

 

CHRISTIAN DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE CHAIR 
Cindy Penney 
E-mail: Cindy.Penney@Dal.ca 
 

mailto:blairm@heritagelaw.ca


 

 

PASTORAL CARE & OUTREACH COMMITTEE CHAIR 
CHAIR OF NOMINATING 
Mark Hazen 
E-mail: mghazen35@hotmail.com 

 

 

MINISTRY & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE CHAIR 
Andrew Paton 
E-mail: andrew.paton@ns.sympatico.ca 

 

 

PROPERTY COMMITTEE CHAIR 
John Menzies 
E-mail: jbm1946@gmail.com 

 

 

COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE CHAIR 
Shirley Hazen 
E-mail: shazen@gracedartmouth.ca 

 

 

SUNDAY SCHOOL COORDINATOR 
Vicki Harvey 
E-mail: vicki.harvey@ns.sympatico.ca 

 


